Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com

onsec(@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

Just Beer 0164184141

Speed Hound 0164584721

Mem Sahib 0174656901

Hash Cash % Ml Anal Probe 0123345711

Newsletter 2285

GM's Notes

It was a wet, WET evening and everybody was warned how slippery it would be. The brave ones went
forth in the teeming rain and did the run. The ones with umbrellas chose to go around the gardens and
the hashers who felt their priority was to keep dry, did just precisely that by staying under the cover.

The rain poured, the wind sprayed the rain even under cover and in the midst of it all the numbers
swelled. In keeping with the Diwali / Deepavali spirit new clothes were given (T-shirts), simple food and
subsidised beer. There was a sea of blue T-shirts as people ate, drank, had tit-bits, gossiped and ate some
more! The early evening was good but the night was even better.

In the end we had 40 members and 4 guests.

A big, big thank you to all our Indian members who contributed to the evening and made it happen. It
was a really great night!!


http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com/
mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

Circle

ON-ON

The first in the circle but not iced, were the runners from last week’s run who completed it all. It

was touted as a short to medium run but all agreed it was a long run!!
When it rains the ground gets wet and often soggy. Not the place to have a car then on even a

slight incline as Molly found to her cost. Fortunately the boys and a Land Rover came to the

rescue!

In celebration not only for Diwali but for an ex GM’s birthday the Diwali gang and Tiny were called
next for acknowledgment. Being true hashers Tiny took the seat!! Thank you and happy birthday
Tiny.

It is always nice to have guests and this week we had four. Shit in the Pit, Juicy 2, Tony (USA) and

Catherine (KL). For some reason Juicy 2 was missing from the photo!!
It is good to praise people who do good things and hence the GM called out the VGM

Speedhound to do just that. She has been great at stepping in at the last moment when the GM

has not been around and to make sure all goes off smoothly. We all appreciate it.
Sai Seng charged the GM for bringing up incidences from last week. Any excuse really to ice the

GM.
Another charge from Black German brought Snow White and Mini Sausage to the ice. The charge

was for not wearing the Diwali T-shirt given on the evening. Mini, however, turned the tables as
he WAS wearing his but underneath another t-shirt!! Snow White however was guilty as
charged!!

The final thank you for the night went to the generous hosts, our Indian members, for a
wonderful evening. Thanks for the run, great food, subsidised beer and of course for the great T-
shirt.



Run 228§

2286
2287
2288
2289
2290
2291
2292
2293
2294
2295
2296
2297
2298
2299

Date

3-Dec
10-Dec
17-Dec
24-Dec
31-Dec

7-Jan
14-Jan
21-Jan
28-Jan
04-Feb
11-Feb
18-Feb
25-Feb
o03-Mar

Hareline 2015

26-November Jennifer

Bee Gallery

Hare/Bunny Venue
Endiran Charlie's Market
Peggy
CHRISTMAS RUN Shamrock Beach Watertank
Kim Looi Bee Gallery
COMMITTEE RUN Quarry, Botanic Gardens
Take Care Youth Park, Car Park
Ganesh Jin Tembaga Indian Temple
Jaya
Mark D
Gracie
Bibi Tulips
CHINESE NY RUN
Pukka Sahib
AGM

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES



November Birthday Babes

26" Nov 27" Nov



Why are we waiting?



All together now

Birthday Babe and the Diwali Gang



Ice water? I'm off

Can you keep a secret?



GM on ice, again

Celebrat Diwali tee-shirt



Mini's secret



INVITATION RUNS

200OJRUNS

[ §




< a‘\‘ CDN\E@JO\N Ugé

2
e
THE PENAMG SPORTS CLUB HAsy Q“f O

lnvitational Run 2015 %

. Date:12.12. 2015 | a|
Venve: Begin and end from P<SC qrovnds .

Time : 2.30 p.m. Registration begins

-y

b

B

s DS




May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17" to 22" May 2016
email: info@interhash2016.com

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com

October 2016
Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40" Anniversary
Date: 22" October 2016 ( Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after
Closing Date: 31* July 2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi
Registration Time: 12.00 noon
Email: pjhash@gmail.com

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612

By taking part in a Hash House Harriets Penang run or event, you agree not to hold the
organisers or any affiliated individual responsible for any injury or mishap that may
happen to you.


mailto:info@interhash2016.com
mailto:info@interhash2016.com
mailto:pjhash@gmail.com
mailto:pjhash@gmail.com

