



# Hash House Harriets Penang

[www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com](http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

[onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com](mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

**GM**



**Just Beer**

**0164184141**

**VGM**



**Speed Hound**

**0164584721**

**On Sex**



**Mem Sahib**

**0174656901**

**Hash Cash**



**Anal Probe**

**0123345711**

## Newsletter 2285

### **GM's Notes**

It was a wet, WET evening and everybody was warned how slippery it would be. The brave ones went forth in the teeming rain and did the run. The ones with umbrellas chose to go around the gardens and the hashers who felt their priority was to keep dry, did just precisely that by staying under the cover.

The rain poured, the wind sprayed the rain even under cover and in the midst of it all the numbers swelled. In keeping with the Diwali / Deepavali spirit new clothes were given (T-shirts), simple food and subsidised beer. There was a sea of blue T-shirts as people ate, drank, had tit-bits, gossiped and ate some more! The early evening was good but the night was even better.

In the end we had 40 members and 4 guests.

A big, big thank you to all our Indian members who contributed to the evening and made it happen. It was a really great night!!

## Circle

1. The first in the circle but not iced, were the runners from last week's run who completed it all. It was touted as a short to medium run but all agreed it was a long run!!
2. When it rains the ground gets wet and often soggy. Not the place to have a car then on even a slight incline as Molly found to her cost. Fortunately the boys and a Land Rover came to the rescue!
3. In celebration not only for Diwali but for an ex GM's birthday the Diwali gang and Tiny were called next for acknowledgment. Being true hashers Tiny took the seat!! Thank you and happy birthday Tiny.
4. It is always nice to have guests and this week we had four. Shit in the Pit, Juicy 2, Tony (USA) and Catherine (KL). For some reason Juicy 2 was missing from the photo!!
5. It is good to praise people who do good things and hence the GM called out the VGM Speedhound to do just that. She has been great at stepping in at the last moment when the GM has not been around and to make sure all goes off smoothly. We all appreciate it.
6. Sai Seng charged the GM for bringing up incidences from last week. Any excuse really to ice the GM.
7. Another charge from Black German brought Snow White and Mini Sausage to the ice. The charge was for not wearing the Diwali T-shirt given on the evening. Mini, however, turned the tables as he WAS wearing his but underneath another t-shirt!! Snow White however was guilty as charged!!
8. The final thank you for the night went to the generous hosts, our Indian members, for a wonderful evening. Thanks for the run, great food, subsidised beer and of course for the great T-shirt.

ON-ON

# Hareline 2015

**Run 2285**

**26-November**

**Jennifer**

**Bee Gallery**

	<b>Date</b>	<b>Hare/Bunny</b>	<b>Venue</b>
<b>2286</b>	<b>3-Dec</b>	<b>Endiran</b>	<b>Charlie's Market</b>
<b>2287</b>	<b>10-Dec</b>	<b>Peggy</b>	
<b>2288</b>	<b>17-Dec</b>	<b>CHRISTMAS RUN</b>	<b>Shamrock Beach Watertank</b>
<b>2289</b>	<b>24-Dec</b>	<b>Kim Looi</b>	<b>Bee Gallery</b>
<b>2290</b>	<b>31-Dec</b>	<b>COMMITTEE RUN</b>	<b>Quarry, Botanic Gardens</b>
<b>2291</b>	<b>7-Jan</b>	<b>Take Care</b>	<b>Youth Park, Car Park</b>
<b>2292</b>	<b>14-Jan</b>	<b>Ganesh</b>	<b>Jln Tembaga Indian Temple</b>
<b>2293</b>	<b>21-Jan</b>	<b>Jaya</b>	
<b>2294</b>	<b>28-Jan</b>	<b>Mark D</b>	
<b>2295</b>	<b>04-Feb</b>	<b>Gracie</b>	
<b>2296</b>	<b>11-Feb</b>	<b>Bibi Tulips</b>	
<b>2297</b>	<b>18-Feb</b>	<b>CHINESE NY RUN</b>	
<b>2298</b>	<b>25-Feb</b>	<b>Pukka Sahib</b>	
<b>2299</b>	<b>03-Mar</b>	<b>AGM</b>	

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES

# November Birthday Babes



12<sup>th</sup> Nov



15<sup>th</sup> Nov



15<sup>th</sup> Nov



18<sup>th</sup> Nov



20<sup>th</sup> Nov



26<sup>th</sup> Nov



26<sup>th</sup> Nov



27<sup>th</sup> Nov



**Dosai by torch light**



**Why are we waiting?**



**All together now**



**Birthday Babe and the Diwali Gang**



**Ice water? I'm off**



**Can you keep a secret?**



**GM on ice, again**



**Celebrat Diwali tee-shirt**



**Mini's secret**

# INVITATION RUNS





**May 2016**

**Ref: INTERHASH**

**Date: 17<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2016**

**email: info@interhash2016.com**

**Website: register at [www.interhash2016.com](http://www.interhash2016.com)**

**October 2016**

**Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harlettes 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary**

**Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2016 ( Saturday)**

**Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after**

**Closing Date: 31<sup>st</sup> July 2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)**

**Venue: Bukit Tinggi**

**Registration Time: 12.00 noon**

**Email: pjhash@gmail.com**

**Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612**

**By taking part in a Hash House Harriets Penang run or event, you agree not to hold the organisers or any affiliated individual responsible for any injury or mishap that may happen to you.**